900237994 11/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2005		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Array Products, LLC		11/04/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Array Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	15900 Morales Road			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77032			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3169693	ACCUSEAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8329004941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7134263923

Email: bwilliams@rameybrowning.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Williams
Address Line 1: 2200 North Loop West

Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20202.0050.TMUS00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Williams		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0514 OP \$40,00 3169693

900237994

Signature:	/Elizabeth Williams/
Date:	11/07/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_McGovern_Declaration#page1.tif source=Executed_McGovern_Declaration#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0515

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.: 3,169,693

Registration Date: November 7, 2006

Mark: ACCUSEAL

Atty. Dkt. No.: 20202.0050.TMUS00

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL MCGOVERN

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 2.20, I, Michael McGovern, declare as follows:

1. My name is Michael McGovern. I am over the age of 18 years, of sound mind

and I am fully qualified and competent to make this Declaration. I have personal

knowledge of all facts stated herein and they are true and correct.

2. I am the chief Executive Officer of Array Holdings, Inc. and I have served in this

capacity from 2011 to the present.

3. On November 4, 2005, Array Holdings, Inc. became the successor in interest to

Array Products, LLC dating from a de facto merger.

4. Due to the merger, Array Holdings, Inc. purchased substantially all of the assets of

Array Products, assumed the liabilities of Array Products, LLC and continued the

business operations of Array Products, LLC, such there was functionally no change in

the operation of the business.

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0516

- 5. Array Holdings, Inc., through purchasing substantially all of the assets of Array Products, LLC, became the owner of the United States Registered Trademark ACCUSEAL®, Reg. No.: 3,169,693.
- 6. ACCUSEAL® is still used in commerce and is currently being used for control valves for regulating the flow of gases and liquids. Further the mark has been continuously used for the same goods since its registration date of November 7, 2006.
- 7. ACCUSEAL® has never been the subject of a litigation dispute.

SIGNED II	his the	10th	dav	of	nower	nder	. 2012.
どえアがえて イヤベアマー ぐと	ma am		CALL Y	~ x	3 8 8 6 8 8 8 8 E	explain.	, 60°C 1 60°C

Michael McGovern, AFFIANT

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, this the day of

RACHEL ZONNEVELD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPINES
JUNE 23, 2016